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SCHOOL FEES - TARIFAS DEL COLEGIO

Fees applicable for 2023-2024 school year.
Tarifas validas para el curso 2023-2024.

Registration fee for new students / Registration fee para nuevos alumnos:
1.000€ - paid one time only / Unico pago de 1.000€

Enrolment fee:

750€ - annually.

750€ - anual.
Stage / Etapa Year Group / Curso Monthly Tuition Fee (Sept-June)
Mensualidad (sept-jun)
Early Years Pre - Nursery & Nursery 514€
Reception 534€
Primary Year 1 - Year 2 623€
Year 3 - Year 6 634€
Secondary Year 7 - Year 9 719€
Year 10 - Year 11 845€
Sixth Form Year 12 - Year 13 860€
Other Fees Monthly Fee Annual Fee
Otras tarifas Pago Mensual Pago Anual
Lunch / Comedor Nursery & Reception €103
Primary €163
Secondary €168
Breakfast/Afternoon Club €21
(optional)
Club Matinal/Tarde
(opcional)
Bus (optional)/ One-way - 1 trayecto €100
Autobus (opcional)
Two-way / Ida y vuelta €176
Materials (paid once per Nursery & Reception £214
Academic Year)
Materiales (se paga una vez Primary €240
por ano academico) Secondary €240
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Discounts / Descuentos

Sibling discount - the third child from the same family (onwards) will receive a 50% reduction in the
enrolment fee and the tuition fee.

Descuento para hermanos - el tercer hijo de la misma familia (en adelante) recibira una reduccion
del 50% en el enrolment fee y la mensualidad.

Advance payment discount - a discount of 3% will be applied to the enrolment fee and monthly
tuition fee if paid in advance for the full year, before July 31 2023.

Descuento por pago anticipado - se aplicara un descuento del 3% en el enrolment fee y la
mensualidad si se paga por adelantado el ano completo, antes del 31 de julio de 2023.

Payment Options for Tuition Fee / Opciones de pago de la matricula

Monthly/Mensual: 10 monthly payments from September to June, payable on or before 1st of each
month. / 10 pagos mensuales de septiembre a junio, pagaderos el 1 de cada mes o antes.
Termly/Trimestral: 3 payments (September 1st, January 1st, and April 1st). / 3 pagos (1 de
septiembre, 1 de eneroy 1 de abril).

Annual/Anual: 1 payment made on or before 31st July 2023. A discount of 3% will be applied to the
enrolment fee and monthly tuition fee if paid in advance for the full year. / 1 pago realizado antes
del 31 de julio de 2023. Se aplicara un descuento del 3% en el enrolment fee y la mensualidad si se
paga por adelantado el ano completo,

Conditions / Condiciones

School fees will be reviewed on an annual basis. / Las tarifas escolares se revisaran anualmente.
A charge of €20 will be incurred for any direct debits returned by the bank. / Se cobrara un
cargo de 20 € por cualquier recibo directo devuelto por el banco.

e Day trips and other activities are not included. Las excursiones y otras actividades no estan
incluidas.

e External examinations, IGCSE, and A level are not included. Los examenes externos, IGCSE y A
level no estan incluidos.

e The School reserves the right to expel or cancel the place of a child for the next academic year
if there is any outstanding payment of fees. El Colegio se reserva el derecho de expulsar o
cancelar la plaza de un nino para el siguiente curso academico si hay algun pago pendiente de
las tasas.

e Unpaid invoices must be settled within a 10 day period. Otherwise it will be considered debt and
a 3% interest will be applied on the outstanding amount./ Cualquier factura impagada en el
plazo de 10 dias se convertira en deuda con el colegio y se incurrira en un interés del 3% sobre
la cantidad adeudada.

Payment Method Options

Tuition and fees can be paid by these methods / Las cuotas deben abonarse de la siguiente manera:
International wire transfer to British Education Management (BEM) SLU / Transferencia bancaria
internacional a British Education Management (BEM) SIU

Direct Debit - through completion of the SEPA form / Domiciliacion bancaria mediante la
cumplimentacion del formulario SEPA.
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